PRESS RELEASE

Reuters/Ipsos Poll: Impeachment Vote
About the Study

These are some of the findings of an Ipsos poll conducted between December 18-19, 2019 on behalf
of Thomson Reuters. For this survey, a sample of 1,108 adults age 18+ from the continental U.S.,
Alaska and Hawaii were interviewed online in English. The sample includes 444 Democrats, 439
Republicans, and 119 independents. Weighting was then employed to balance demographics to
ensure that the sample's composition reflects that of the adult population according to Census data
and to provide results intended to approximate the sample universe. The precision of Ipsos online
polls is measured using a credibility interval. In this case, the poll is accurate to within + 3.4
percentage points, 19 times out of 20, had all Americans been polled. The credibility interval will be
wider among subsets of the population. All sample surveys and polls may be subject to other
sources of error, including, but not limited to coverage error, and measurement error. The poll also
has a credibility interval + 5.3 percentage points for Democrats, + 5.3 percentage points for
Republicans + 10.2 percentage points for independents.

For full results, please refer to the following annotated questionnaire.
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All respondents | Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Democrat 43% 100% 0% 0%
R li % % 100% %
With which political epublican 38% 0% 00% 0%
party do you most Independent 11% 0% 0% 100%
identify? Summa
b Y | other/ don't know 7% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1108 444 439 119
Yes 79% 85% 85% 63%
P1. Are you currently No 19% 12% 14% 35%
registered to vote, or Don't know /
not? (Select one) Refused 2% 2% 1% 2%
Total 1108 444 439 119
10- Completely 61% 65% 68% 45%
certain you will vote
9 5% 5% 7% 3%
8 5% 6% 4% 3%
P7. In November ! 3% 3% 4% 2%
2020, the next 6 4% 4% 3% 4%
presidential election
will be held. Using a 1- ° 6% 5% 4% 10%
to-10 scale... how 4 1% 1% 1% 1%
likely are you to vote in . . . .
the next presidential 3 2% 2% 1% 3%
election? (Select one) 2 1% 0% 1% 3%
1-Completely
certain you will 10% 6% 4% 19%
NOT vote
Don't know 3% 1% 2% 7%
Total 1108 444 439 119
0 0 0 0
(fjoeem'i'gg;) 37% 73% 7% 15%
TM651Y15 1. If the Donald Trump
2020 presidential (Republican) 36% 5% 7% 26%
election were being
either ther () (0 () ()
candidates were as Wouldn't vote 8% 4% 2% 23%
below, for whom would Dont
you vote? know/lgre]fused 8% 5% % 15%
Total 1108 444 439 119
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All respondents | Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Donald Trump 37% 6% 77% 30%
(Republican)
TM651Y15_2. If the Bernie Sand
2020 presidential er[r)“e anders 39% 74% 8% 21%
election were being (Democrat)
held today and the Neither / Other 10% 11% 7% 18%
candidates were as
below, for whom would Wouldn't vote 8% 4% 2% 20%
5 ;
you vote? D‘g‘eﬁ,lﬁ'g&"’/ 7% 4% 6% 11%
Total 1108 444 439 119
Donald Trump 38% 7% 79% 31%
(Republican)
TM651Y15_3. If the -
2020 presidential Elizabeth Warren 36% 70% 7% 16%
: . (Democrat)
election were being
he|d today and the Neither / Othel’ 12% 14% 6% 20%
candidates were as Wouldn't vote 8% 4% 3% 21%
below, for whom would Dotk ;
you vote? o ot 7% 5% 4% 12%
Total 1108 444 439 119
Hillary Clinton 33% 65% 5% 21%
(Democrat)
Donald Trump 35% 7% 73% 30%
(Republican)
TM1742Y19. For
whom did you vote for Other 6% 5% 6% 12%
President in 2016? I did not vote in the
2016 presidential 22% 21% 14% 33%
election
Unsure / Refuse 3% 2% 1% 4%
Total 1108 444 439 119
Strongly approve 26% 4% 54% 23%
Somewhat approve 14% 6% 24% 14%
"ezn t‘r’;‘\’zds 2% 2% 2% 5%
AB11. Overall, do you Lear?FtJowar ds
approve or disapprove ; 1% 0% 1% 1%
of the way Donald disapprove
: . . Somewhat
Trump is handling his : 10% 13% 7% 14%
. . disapprove
job as President? Stronal
Strongly 40% 71% 9% 33%
disapprove
Not sure 6% 4% 2% 9%
Total 1108 444 439 119
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All respondents | Democrats | Republicans | Independents
AB11. Overall, do you TOTAL APPROVE 42% 12% 81% 42%
approve or disapprove TOTAL
of the way Donald DISAPPROVE 52% 84% 18% 49%
Trump is handling his Not sure 6% 4% 206 9%
job as President?
Summary Total 1108 444 439 119
President Trump
should be 46% 76% 16% 32%
. impeached
Tl\r/:14:6I?Yl_8. Which of President Trump
the |° °"‘;‘:‘9 comes should NOT be 40% 12% 75% 40%
closest o your impeached
opinion?
Don't know 14% 11% 9% 27%
Total 1108 444 439 119
Strongly agree 41% 71% 11% 31%
TM1771Y19_1. How | g mewhat agree 12% 12% 11% 18%
much do you agree or
disagree with the S(?_meWhat 11% 7% 15% 12%
following? ...President Isagree
Trump is guilty of Strongly disagree 27% 5% 54% 25%
abusing the office of .
the president Don't know 10% 6% 8% 14%
Total 1108 444 439 119
Strongly agree 38% 67% 9% 28%
TM1771Y19 2. How Somewhat agree 13% 16% 10% 17%
much do you agree or Somewhat
disagree with the disagree 11% 6% 17% 12%
g .
following? ...President | 1 disagree 27% 6% 55% 24%
Trump is guilty of
obstructing Congress Don't know 11% 6% 9% 19%
Total 1108 444 439 119
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All respondents | Democrats | Republicans | Independents
President Trump
should be removed 42% 72% 11% 32%
from office
President Trump
should be formally
TM1772Y19. Now that | reprimanded, also
the House of known as censure, 17% 14% 20% 23%
Representatives voted | but Trump should
to impeach President not be removed
Trump, which of the from office
following do you The charges
believe should happen against President 20% 7% 60% 23%
Trump should be
dismissed
Don't know 12% 8% 8% 23%
Total 1108 444 439 119
It has made me 26% 7% 51% 23%
more supportive
TM1773Y19. How
_ much has the It has made me 20% 28% 12% 18%
impeachment of less supportive
President Trump
affected your support No change 48% 59% 34% 52%
for him, if at all? Don't know 6% 5% 3% 7%
Total 1108 444 439 119
TM1774Y19 1. How Strongly approve 26% 45% 9% 16%
much do you approve | Somewhat approve 17% 23% 13% 19%
or disapprove of the Somewhat
following? ...The . 14% 10% 19% 12%
disapprove
House of Stronal
Representatives’ dea rgoi//e 28% 10% 52% 27%
handling of the PP
impeachment of Don't know 15% 13% 7% 26%
President Trump Total 1108 444 439 119
Strongly approve 21% 8% 39% 16%
TM1774Y19 2. How | Somewnhat approve 16% 10% 21% 24%
much do you approve Spmewhat 15% 14% 17% 12%
or disapprove of the disapprove
L .
foIIowm,g.... Pre_)3|dent Strongly 31% 54% 11% 19%
Trump’s handling of disapprove
his impeachment Don't know 17% 14% 12% 29%
Total 1108 444 439 119
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For more information on this news release, please contact:

Chris Jackson

Vice President, US

Public Affairs

+1 202 420-2025
Chris.Jackson@ipsos.com

Kate Silverstein

Media Relations, US

Public Affairs

+1 718 755-8829
Kate.Silverstein@ipsos.com

About Ipsos

Ipsos is the world’s third largest market research company, present in 90 markets and employing
more than 18,000 people.

Our passionately curious research professionals, analysts and scientists have built unique multi-
specialist capabilities that provide true understanding and powerful insights into the actions, opinions
and motivations of citizens, consumers, patients, customers or employees. We serve more than
5000 clients across the world with 75 business solutions.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos is listed on the Euronext Paris since July 1st, 1999. The company
is part of the SBF 120 and the Mid-60 index and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement Service
(SRD).

ISIN code FR0000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP

WWW.IipS0S.com
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